
                                                 MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
                                          VK VODKA KICK TOUR OF THE SPERRINS - May 18, 2002
                                                     O/A RESULTS TO SS8 10:24 pm
                                                                                                              ROAD
             PL NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL      CAR       SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS8  PEN  TOTAL
             -- --- ---------------------------------- -- -------------- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- -----
              1   1 Trevor Moore/Philip McCrea         8  Esc Cos        2.09  8.16 2.26 5.58 2.10  8.27 5.52      35.18
              2   3 Eugene Donnelly/Paul Kiely         8  Celica         2.08  8.15 2.36 5.57 2.15  8.22 5.50      35.23
              3   7 Stephen Whitford/Mark Crowe        2  Lancer E6      2.11  8.23 2.46 5.55 2.09  8.13 5.49      35.26
              4   4 Denis Biggerstaff/Damien McCann    8  Metro 6R4      2.06  8.24 2.56 6.02 2.03  8.30 5.58      35.59
              5   5 James Gillen/Victor Carrothers     8  Esc Cos        2.09  8.35 2.45 6.10 2.08  8.31 6.03      36.21
              6   9 Gary White/Barry Taggart           8  Esc WRC        2.10  8.50 2.47 6.04 2.08  8.40 6.08      36.47
              7  16 Greg McCormack/John Magee          7  Escort Mk 2    2.11  8.40 2.45 6.06 2.12  8.56 6.08      36.58
              8  17 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin         2  Subaru Imp     2.12  8.47 2.50 6.12 2.09  8.42 6.08      37.00
              9  21 James Cassidy/Damien Duffin        5  G4 Escort      2.10  8.46 2.38 6.17 2.14  8.57 6.08      37.10
             10  25 Mark Barnett/Martin McNicholl      7  Escort RS      2.15  8.58 2.38 6.15 2.13  8.54 6.08      37.21
             11  22 Alastair Cochrane/Gavin Burrows    7  Escort         2.12  8.44 2.47 6.23 2.13  8.56 6.08      37.23
             12  23 Brian Muldoon/Patsy Corr           7  Mk II          2.14  8.55 2.56 6.19 2.16  9.08 6.08      37.56
             13  35 Sean Devine/Robert McDaid          2  Subaru Imp     2.17  9.12 2.44 6.20 2.13  9.11 6.19      38.16
             14  20 Rodney White/Isaac Busby           6  Sunbeam        2.15  9.08 2.48 6.35 2.16  9.07 6.08      38.17
             15  28 Kieran Graffin/Mark McErlean       2  Evo            2.17  9.08 2.43 6.28 2.19  9.14 6.08      38.17
             16  50 Conor Kelly/Patrick Magee          5  Sunny          2.12  9.12 2.43 6.21 2.12  9.12 6.22 0.10 38.24
             17  41 Steven Cleary/Alan McGeehan        6  Escort         2.17  9.12 2.44 6.22 2.16  9.16 6.32      38.39
             18  45 Damien Hynds/Ian Hynds             2  Subaru Imp     2.21  9.08 2.58 6.25 2.18  9.09 6.20 0.10 38.49
             19  62 Malachy Donnelly/Wendy Blackledge  6  Mk II          2.20  9.19 2.58 6.26 2.18  9.14 6.27      39.02
             20  54 Sean McBride/Johnny Molloy         6  Ford Esc       2.12  9.12 2.47 7.11 2.15  9.14 6.29      39.20
             21  32 Willie McKee/Graeme McKee          2  Evo            2.25  9.12 2.50 6.42 2.23  9.29 6.30      39.31
             22  82 Robert Riddles/Roger Laird         7  G3 Escort      2.21  9.33 2.58 6.32 2.24  9.25 6.32      39.45
             23  48 Dermot O'Hagan/Martin McGarrity    3  Nova           2.17  9.18 2.58 6.40 2.20  9.33 6.58      40.04
             24  61 Stephen McFerran/Ellen Bradley     6  Mk II          2.18  9.14 2.58 6.28 2.18  9.39 6.29 0.50 40.14
             25  29 Brice Hetherington/Justin Dilworth 8  Esc Cos        2.27  9.48 2.53 6.42 2.18  9.27 6.40      40.15
             26  49 Neil McCance/Richard Huniford      5  Corolla        2.15  8.57 2.58 6.28 2.14  9.09 6.28 2.00 40.29
             27  33 George Pirie/Richard Curry         2  Sierra Saphire 2.18  9.12 3.06 7.16 2.17  9.32 6.53      40.34
             28  66 Laim Doherty/Aidan Friel           5  Corolla        2.23  9.38 2.58 6.40 2.23  9.48 6.48      40.38
             29  89 Philip McConnell/Maureen McConnell 6  Ford Esc       2.17  9.08 2.58 6.34 2.14  9.32 6.47 1.10 40.40
             30  40 Geoff Heggan/Davy Meeke            4  Starlet        2.27  9.12 2.58 6.48 2.26  9.50 7.01      40.42
             31  56 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna         6  Escort         2.17  9.22 2.58 6.34 2.18  9.32 7.52      40.53
             32  42 Brendan Connor/P J Ward            2  Subaru Imp     2.24  9.12 3.16 6.42 2.25  9.58 6.59      40.56
             33  51 Brian Black/Martin Bolton          3  Starlet        2.21  9.51 2.58 6.50 2.27  9.54 6.53      41.14
             34  71 Eamon Cuskeran/Dominic McWilliams  4  Sunbeam        2.21  9.38 2.58 6.52 2.24 10.01 7.00      41.14
             35  63 Gareth Logan/Alan Purdy            6  Mk II          2.25  9.44 2.58 6.45 2.20  9.53 7.13      41.18
             36  58 Terence Teggart/Colin Clarke       6  Mk II          2.23  9.44 2.58 6.59 2.24  9.51 6.46 0.20 41.25
             37  93 Philip Morrow/Simon Morrow         5  Peugeot        2.23  9.36 2.58 8.12 2.17  9.25 6.36      41.27
             38  39 Sean Foy/Martin Rice               2  Sierra Cos     2.24  8.54 2.58 6.34 2.40  9.41 6.54 1.40 41.45
             39  69 John McGlaughlin/David Burns       1  Peugeot        2.22  9.43 2.58 6.46 2.30 10.35 7.11      42.05
             40  83 Jim Aicken/Tom Warren              3  Fiesta         2.26  9.57 2.58 7.07 2.28 10.11 7.13      42.20
             41  96 Raymond Conlon/Dominic McArdle     5  Corolla        2.35 10.06 2.58 7.04 2.26 10.05 7.13      42.27
             42  81 Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar            6  Mk II          2.23 10.47 2.58 6.47 2.29  9.57 7.13      42.34
             43  79 John Devlin/David McIlroy          4  Sunbeam        2.26 10.00 2.58 7.02 2.30 10.31 7.13      42.40
             44  46 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett       2  Evo            2.33 10.20 2.58 6.50 2.32 10.32 7.11      42.56
             45  85 Paddy O'Donnell/Damien McCauley    3  Peugeot 205    2.29 10.16 2.58 7.17 2.29 10.26 7.13      43.08
             46  87 Alan Simms/Geoffrey Orr            6  Mk II          2.30 10.09 2.58 7.04 2.24 10.38 7.13 0.20 43.16
             47  78 Stephen McNeilly/A M Stewart       4  Mk II          2.28  9.54 2.58 6.49 2.26  9.50 7.04 1.50 43.19
             48 102 Colin Britton/Kenny Hall           3  Micra          2.39 10.24 2.58 7.09 2.30 10.33 7.13      43.26
             49 104 Alwyn Jobb/Lee McConnell           3  Nova           2.32 10.09 2.58 7.35 2.26 10.40 7.13 0.10 43.43
             50 100 David Hyland/Geraldine McBride     3  Nova           2.37 10.23 2.58 7.37 2.37 10.26 7.13      43.51
             51  53 Declan Young/Declan Hegarty        1  Astra          2.29 10.07 2.58 7.12 2.32 10.51 7.19 0.30 43.58
             52 113 James McKelvey/Jeffrey McKelvey    1  Corolla        2.36 10.51 2.58 7.17 2.32 10.34 7.13      44.01
             53  55 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran   6  Mk II          2.46 10.52 2.58 7.31 2.29 10.16 7.13 0.40 44.45
             54 109 Paul Canavan/Owen Mallon           1  Corolla        2.36 11.10 2.58 7.30 2.35 11.07 7.13 0.40 45.49
             55 105 Jim Wilson/David Neill             1  Astra          2.40 11.03 2.58 7.59 2.40 11.29 7.13      46.02
             56 101 Jermey Taylor/Jonathan Patterson   3  Micra          2.40 10.53 2.58 7.46 2.55 11.37 7.13      46.02
             57 111 Pierce Foster/Darren O'Gara        4  Peugeot        2.48 11.40 2.58 7.54 2.39 11.38 7.13      46.50
             58  76 Kenny Gass/Eric McCombe            4  G3 Escort      2.37 13.00 2.58 8.12 2.38 10.56 7.13      47.34
             59 107 Uel Montgomery/Mark Higgins        2  Lancia         2.44 11.07 2.58 7.50 2.38 13.00 7.13 2.00 49.30
  
  



  
  
                                                  MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
                                           VK VODKA KICK TOUR OF THE SPERRINS - May 18, 2002
                                                     CLASS RESULTS TO SS8 10:24 pm
                                                                                                                ROAD
             CL. PL. NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER               CAR       SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS8  PEN  TOTAL
             --- --- --- ---------------------------------- -------------- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- -----
             1     1  69 John McGlaughlin/David Burns       Peugeot        2.22  9.43 2.58 6.46 2.30 10.35 7.11      42.05
                   2  53 Declan Young/Declan Hegarty        Astra          2.29 10.07 2.58 7.12 2.32 10.51 7.19 0.30 43.58
                   3 113 James McKelvey/Jeffrey McKelvey    Corolla        2.36 10.51 2.58 7.17 2.32 10.34 7.13      44.01
                   4 109 Paul Canavan/Owen Mallon           Corolla        2.36 11.10 2.58 7.30 2.35 11.07 7.13 0.40 45.49
                   5 105 Jim Wilson/David Neill             Astra          2.40 11.03 2.58 7.59 2.40 11.29 7.13      46.02
 
             2     1   7 Stephen Whitford/Mark Crowe        Lancer E6      2.11  8.23 2.46 5.55 2.09  8.13 5.49      35.26
                   2  17 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin         Subaru Imp     2.12  8.47 2.50 6.12 2.09  8.42 6.08      37.00
                   3  35 Sean Devine/Robert McDaid          Subaru Imp     2.17  9.12 2.44 6.20 2.13  9.11 6.19      38.16
                   4  28 Kieran Graffin/Mark McErlean       Evo            2.17  9.08 2.43 6.28 2.19  9.14 6.08      38.17
                   5  45 Damien Hynds/Ian Hynds             Subaru Imp     2.21  9.08 2.58 6.25 2.18  9.09 6.20 0.10 38.49
                   6  32 Willie McKee/Graeme McKee          Evo            2.25  9.12 2.50 6.42 2.23  9.29 6.30      39.31
                   7  33 George Pirie/Richard Curry         Sierra Saphire 2.18  9.12 3.06 7.16 2.17  9.32 6.53      40.34
                   8  42 Brendan Connor/P J Ward            Subaru Imp     2.24  9.12 3.16 6.42 2.25  9.58 6.59      40.56
                   9  39 Sean Foy/Martin Rice               Sierra Cos     2.24  8.54 2.58 6.34 2.40  9.41 6.54 1.40 41.45
                  10  46 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett       Evo            2.33 10.20 2.58 6.50 2.32 10.32 7.11      42.56
                  11 107 Uel Montgomery/Mark Higgins        Lancia         2.44 11.07 2.58 7.50 2.38 13.00 7.13 2.00 49.30
 
             3     1  48 Dermot O'Hagan/Martin McGarrity    Nova           2.17  9.18 2.58 6.40 2.20  9.33 6.58      40.04
                   2  51 Brian Black/Martin Bolton          Starlet        2.21  9.51 2.58 6.50 2.27  9.54 6.53      41.14
                   3  83 Jim Aicken/Tom Warren              Fiesta         2.26  9.57 2.58 7.07 2.28 10.11 7.13      42.20
                   4  85 Paddy O'Donnell/Damien McCauley    Peugeot 205    2.29 10.16 2.58 7.17 2.29 10.26 7.13      43.08
                   5 102 Colin Britton/Kenny Hall           Micra          2.39 10.24 2.58 7.09 2.30 10.33 7.13      43.26
                   6 104 Alwyn Jobb/Lee McConnell           Nova           2.32 10.09 2.58 7.35 2.26 10.40 7.13 0.10 43.43
                   7 100 David Hyland/Geraldine McBride     Nova           2.37 10.23 2.58 7.37 2.37 10.26 7.13      43.51
                   8 101 Jermey Taylor/Jonathan Patterson   Micra          2.40 10.53 2.58 7.46 2.55 11.37 7.13      46.02
 
             4     1  40 Geoff Heggan/Davy Meeke            Starlet        2.27  9.12 2.58 6.48 2.26  9.50 7.01      40.42
                   2  71 Eamon Cuskeran/Dominic McWilliams  Sunbeam        2.21  9.38 2.58 6.52 2.24 10.01 7.00      41.14
                   3  79 John Devlin/David McIlroy          Sunbeam        2.26 10.00 2.58 7.02 2.30 10.31 7.13      42.40
                   4  78 Stephen McNeilly/A M Stewart       Mk II          2.28  9.54 2.58 6.49 2.26  9.50 7.04 1.50 43.19
                   5 111 Pierce Foster/Darren O'Gara        Peugeot        2.48 11.40 2.58 7.54 2.39 11.38 7.13      46.50
                   6  76 Kenny Gass/Eric McCombe            G3 Escort      2.37 13.00 2.58 8.12 2.38 10.56 7.13      47.34
 
             5     1  21 James Cassidy/Damien Duffin        G4 Escort      2.10  8.46 2.38 6.17 2.14  8.57 6.08      37.10
                   2  50 Conor Kelly/Patrick Magee          Sunny          2.12  9.12 2.43 6.21 2.12  9.12 6.22 0.10 38.24
                   3  49 Neil McCance/Richard Huniford      Corolla        2.15  8.57 2.58 6.28 2.14  9.09 6.28 2.00 40.29
                   4  66 Laim Doherty/Aidan Friel           Corolla        2.23  9.38 2.58 6.40 2.23  9.48 6.48      40.38
                   5  93 Philip Morrow/Simon Morrow         Peugeot        2.23  9.36 2.58 8.12 2.17  9.25 6.36      41.27
                   6  96 Raymond Conlon/Dominic McArdle     Corolla        2.35 10.06 2.58 7.04 2.26 10.05 7.13      42.27
 
             6     1  20 Rodney White/Isaac Busby           Sunbeam        2.15  9.08 2.48 6.35 2.16  9.07 6.08      38.17
                   2  41 Steven Cleary/Alan McGeehan        Escort         2.17  9.12 2.44 6.22 2.16  9.16 6.32      38.39
                   3  62 Malachy Donnelly/Wendy Blackledge  Mk II          2.20  9.19 2.58 6.26 2.18  9.14 6.27      39.02
                   4  54 Sean McBride/Johnny Molloy         Ford Esc       2.12  9.12 2.47 7.11 2.15  9.14 6.29      39.20
                   5  61 Stephen McFerran/Ellen Bradley     Mk II          2.18  9.14 2.58 6.28 2.18  9.39 6.29 0.50 40.14
                   6  89 Philip McConnell/Maureen McConnell Ford Esc       2.17  9.08 2.58 6.34 2.14  9.32 6.47 1.10 40.40
                   7  56 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna         Escort         2.17  9.22 2.58 6.34 2.18  9.32 7.52      40.53
                   8  63 Gareth Logan/Alan Purdy            Mk II          2.25  9.44 2.58 6.45 2.20  9.53 7.13      41.18
                   9  58 Terence Teggart/Colin Clarke       Mk II          2.23  9.44 2.58 6.59 2.24  9.51 6.46 0.20 41.25
                  10  81 Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar            Mk II          2.23 10.47 2.58 6.47 2.29  9.57 7.13      42.34
                  11  87 Alan Simms/Geoffrey Orr            Mk II          2.30 10.09 2.58 7.04 2.24 10.38 7.13 0.20 43.16
                  12  55 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran   Mk II          2.46 10.52 2.58 7.31 2.29 10.16 7.13 0.40 44.45
 
             7     1  16 Greg McCormack/John Magee          Escort Mk 2    2.11  8.40 2.45 6.06 2.12  8.56 6.08      36.58
                   2  25 Mark Barnett/Martin McNicholl      Escort RS      2.15  8.58 2.38 6.15 2.13  8.54 6.08      37.21
                   3  22 Alastair Cochrane/Gavin Burrows    Escort         2.12  8.44 2.47 6.23 2.13  8.56 6.08      37.23
                   4  23 Brian Muldoon/Patsy Corr           Mk II          2.14  8.55 2.56 6.19 2.16  9.08 6.08      37.56
                   5  82 Robert Riddles/Roger Laird         G3 Escort      2.21  9.33 2.58 6.32 2.24  9.25 6.32      39.45
 
             8     1   1 Trevor Moore/Philip McCrea         Esc Cos        2.09  8.16 2.26 5.58 2.10  8.27 5.52      35.18
                   2   3 Eugene Donnelly/Paul Kiely         Celica         2.08  8.15 2.36 5.57 2.15  8.22 5.50      35.23
                   3   4 Denis Biggerstaff/Damien McCann    Metro 6R4      2.06  8.24 2.56 6.02 2.03  8.30 5.58      35.59
                   4   5 James Gillen/Victor Carrothers     Esc Cos        2.09  8.35 2.45 6.10 2.08  8.31 6.03      36.21
                   5   9 Gary White/Barry Taggart           Esc WRC        2.10  8.50 2.47 6.04 2.08  8.40 6.08      36.47
                   6  29 Brice Hetherington/Justin Dilworth Esc Cos        2.27  9.48 2.53 6.42 2.18  9.27 6.40      40.15
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
                                                  MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
                                             VK VODKA KICK OF THE SPERRINS - May 18, 2002
                                                         RESULTS BY COMPETITOR
                                                                                                       ROAD
     NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL      CAR       SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7 SS8  PEN  TOTAL
     --- ---------------------------------- -- -------------- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- --- ---- ---- -----
       1 Trevor Moore/Philip McCrea         8  Esc Cos        2.09  8.16 2.26 5.58 2.10  8.27     5.52      35.18
       2 Derek McGarrity/James McKee        8  Impreza WRC    2.10  8.50
       3 Eugene Donnelly/Paul Kiely         8  Celica         2.08  8.15 2.36 5.57 2.15  8.22     5.50      35.23
       4 Denis Biggerstaff/Damien McCann    8  Metro 6R4      2.06  8.24 2.56 6.02 2.03  8.30     5.58      35.59
       5 James Gillen/Victor Carrothers     8  Esc Cos        2.09  8.35 2.45 6.10 2.08  8.31     6.03      36.21
       7 Stephen Whitford/Mark Crowe        2  Lancer E6      2.11  8.23 2.46 5.55 2.09  8.13     5.49      35.26
       8 Kevin O'Kane/Stephen Griffith      8  Subaru         2.08  8.29 4.00
       9 Gary White/Barry Taggart           8  Esc WRC        2.10  8.50 2.47 6.04 2.08  8.40     6.08      36.47
      10 Richard Hogg/Mark Hanna            2  Evo 5          2.07  8.25 2.41 6.21
      11 Richard Hall/Declan Campbell       8  Esc WRC        2.10  8.45      6.10
      12 Keith White/David Lyness           8  Esc Cos        2.13
      15 Brian McCloskey/Francis Regan      8  Esc Cos        2.13  8.50 2.42 6.09 2.11
      16 Greg McCormack/John Magee          7  Escort Mk 2    2.11  8.40 2.45 6.06 2.12  8.56     6.08      36.58
      17 Raymond Mason/Peter Martin         2  Subaru Imp     2.12  8.47 2.50 6.12 2.09  8.42     6.08      37.00
      18 Martin Cairns/Martin Carey         2  Subaru         2.16 12.36
      19 Johnny McKenna/Frank Conville      6  Mk II          2.13  8.44 2.48 6.09 2.15
      20 Rodney White/Isaac Busby           6  Sunbeam        2.15  9.08 2.48 6.35 2.16  9.07     6.08      38.17
      21 James Cassidy/Damien Duffin        5  G4 Escort      2.10  8.46 2.38 6.17 2.14  8.57     6.08      37.10
      22 Alastair Cochrane/Gavin Burrows    7  Escort         2.12  8.44 2.47 6.23 2.13  8.56     6.08      37.23
      23 Brian Muldoon/Patsy Corr           7  Mk II          2.14  8.55 2.56 6.19 2.16  9.08     6.08      37.56
      24 Mark Leathem/Pam Norris            2  Subaru Imp     2.22  9.09
      25 Mark Barnett/Martin McNicholl      7  Escort RS      2.15  8.58 2.38 6.15 2.13  8.54     6.08      37.21
      26 Rodney McKnight/Seamus Donnelly    5  Sunbeam        2.15  9.12 2.41 6.18
      27 Frank Kelly/Hugh McCallan          7  Escort         2.12  8.46 2.36 6.13
      28 Kieran Graffin/Mark McErlean       2  Evo            2.17  9.08 2.43 6.28 2.19  9.14     6.08      38.17
      29 Brice Hetherington/Justin Dilworth 8  Esc Cos        2.27  9.48 2.53 6.42 2.18  9.27     6.40      40.15
      30 Colm McFall/Malachy McAuley        8  Esc Cos        2.15  9.47
      31 Paul McKenna/Niall McKenna         8  Esc Cos        2.17
      32 Willie McKee/Graeme McKee          2  Evo            2.25  9.12 2.50 6.42 2.23  9.29     6.30      39.31
      33 George Pirie/Richard Curry         2  Sierra Saphire 2.18  9.12 3.06 7.16 2.17  9.32     6.53      40.34
      34 Keith McIvor/Pamela Bates          2  Evo 5          2.11  8.43
      35 Sean Devine/Robert McDaid          2  Subaru Imp     2.17  9.12 2.44 6.20 2.13  9.11     6.19      38.16
      37 Joe Scullion/Dessie McVey          8  Escort Cos     2.15 13.00
      39 Sean Foy/Martin Rice               2  Sierra Cos     2.24  8.54 2.58 6.34 2.40  9.41     6.54 1.40 41.45
      40 Geoff Heggan/Davy Meeke            4  Starlet        2.27  9.12 2.58 6.48 2.26  9.50     7.01      40.42
      41 Steven Cleary/Alan McGeehan        6  Escort         2.17  9.12 2.44 6.22 2.16  9.16     6.32      38.39
      42 Brendan Connor/P J Ward            2  Subaru Imp     2.24  9.12 3.16 6.42 2.25  9.58     6.59      40.56
      43 Barry McKenna/Conor Murphy         6  Mk II          2.14  9.12
      44 Bernard O'Neill/John Hancock       6  Mk II          2.11  9.12 2.39 6.26
      45 Damien Hynds/Ian Hynds             2  Subaru Imp     2.21  9.08 2.58 6.25 2.18  9.09     6.20 0.10 38.49
      46 Craig Bennett/Rodger Bennett       2  Evo            2.33 10.20 2.58 6.50 2.32 10.32     7.11      42.56
      47 Sam Quinn/Vincent Fergus           8  Esc Cos        2.19  9.01 2.58 6.26
      48 Dermot O'Hagan/Martin McGarrity    3  Nova           2.17  9.18 2.58 6.40 2.20  9.33     6.58      40.04
      49 Neil McCance/Richard Huniford      5  Corolla        2.15  8.57 2.58 6.28 2.14  9.09     6.28 2.00 40.29
      50 Conor Kelly/Patrick Magee          5  Sunny          2.12  9.12 2.43 6.21 2.12  9.12     6.22 0.10 38.24
      51 Brian Black/Martin Bolton          3  Starlet        2.21  9.51 2.58 6.50 2.27  9.54     6.53      41.14
      52 Donard McCann/Malachy McToal       5  Mk II          2.28  9.55 2.58 6.51
      53 Declan Young/Declan Hegarty        1  Astra          2.29 10.07 2.58 7.12 2.32 10.51     7.19 0.30 43.58
      54 Sean McBride/Johnny Molloy         6  Ford Esc       2.12  9.12 2.47 7.11 2.15  9.14     6.29      39.20
      55 Garrett Loughran/Philip Loughran   6  Mk II          2.46 10.52 2.58 7.31 2.29 10.16     7.13 0.40 44.45
      56 Brian Durnien/Martin Hanna         6  Escort         2.17  9.22 2.58 6.34 2.18  9.32     7.52      40.53
      57 Jonny Morrow/Geoff Patterson       6  Mk II          2.18  9.19 2.58 6.23
      58 Terence Teggart/Colin Clarke       6  Mk II          2.23  9.44 2.58 6.59 2.24  9.51     6.46 0.20 41.25
      59 Vincent O'Kane/Ryan O'Conor        7  Escort         2.20  9.41 2.58 7.17
      61 Stephen McFerran/Ellen Bradley     6  Mk II          2.18  9.14 2.58 6.28 2.18  9.39     6.29 0.50 40.14
      62 Malachy Donnelly/Wendy Blackledge  6  Mk II          2.20  9.19 2.58 6.26 2.18  9.14     6.27      39.02
      63 Gareth Logan/Alan Purdy            6  Mk II          2.25  9.44 2.58 6.45 2.20  9.53     7.13      41.18
      64 Barney Mitchell/Thomas Doherty     1  Astra          2.18  9.40
      66 Laim Doherty/Aidan Friel           5  Corolla        2.23  9.38 2.58 6.40 2.23  9.48     6.48      40.38

                                  



                MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
                                        VK VODKA KICK TOUR OF THE SPERRINS - May 18, 2002
                                                         RESULTS BY COMPETITOR
                                                                                                       ROAD
     NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL      CAR       SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5   SS6  SS7 SS8  PEN  TOTAL
     --- ---------------------------------- -- -------------- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- --- ---- ---- -----
      67 David Graham/Keith Flanagan        1  Civic          2.24  9.40 2.58 7.02
      68 Ian Duff/Ian Hull                  3  Nova
      69 John McGlaughlin/David Burns       1  Peugeot        2.22  9.43 2.58 6.46 2.30 10.35     7.11      42.05
      70 WJ Convery/Paul McErlean           4  Mk II          2.25 10.26
      71 Eamon Cuskeran/Dominic McWilliams  4  Sunbeam        2.21  9.38 2.58 6.52 2.24 10.01     7.00      41.14
      72 Gregory Shaw/Eddie Dugan           4  Peugeot        2.26  9.56 2.58
      73 David Clingan/Gregory McEldowney   4  Sunbeam        2.24  9.59 2.58 6.52
      76 Kenny Gass/Eric McCombe            4  G3 Escort      2.37 13.00 2.58 8.12 2.38 10.56     7.13      47.34
      78 Stephen McNeilly/A M Stewart       4  Mk II          2.28  9.54 2.58 6.49 2.26  9.50     7.04 1.50 43.19
      79 John Devlin/David McIlroy          4  Sunbeam        2.26 10.00 2.58 7.02 2.30 10.31     7.13      42.40
      81 Ronnie Boyd/Glen Millar            6  Mk II          2.23 10.47 2.58 6.47 2.29  9.57     7.13      42.34
      82 Robert Riddles/Roger Laird         7  G3 Escort      2.21  9.33 2.58 6.32 2.24  9.25     6.32      39.45
      83 Jim Aicken/Tom Warren              3  Fiesta         2.26  9.57 2.58 7.07 2.28 10.11     7.13      42.20
      84
      85 Paddy O'Donnell/Damien McCauley    3  Peugeot 205    2.29 10.16 2.58 7.17 2.29 10.26     7.13      43.08
      86 John McCann/Ruth McCracken         3  Nova           2.29 10.32 2.58 7.12
      87 Alan Simms/Geoffrey Orr            6  Mk II          2.30 10.09 2.58 7.04 2.24 10.38     7.13 0.20 43.16
      88 V Hamill/Eddie Quinn               6  Mk II          5.00
      89 Philip McConnell/Maureen McConnell 6  Ford Esc       2.17  9.08 2.58 6.34 2.14  9.32     6.47 1.10 40.40
      91 Paul Ward/Alan Redstone            7  Escort Mk 2    2.17  9.12 2.51 7.12
      92 Paul Murphy/Marshall Clarke        4  Nova           2.33  9.00
      93 Philip Morrow/Simon Morrow         5  Peugeot        2.23  9.36 2.58 8.12 2.17  9.25     6.36      41.27
      94 Kevin Bradley/Siobhan Cassidy      5  Corolla        2.26  9.36 2.58 8.06 2.24
      95 Drew Stewart/Steve Park            5  Mk II          2.32
      96 Raymond Conlon/Dominic McArdle     5  Corolla        2.35 10.06 2.58 7.04 2.26 10.05     7.13      42.27
      97 Paul Britton/G Henderson           2  Subaru         2.20  9.18 2.58 6.57
     100 David Hyland/Geraldine McBride     3  Nova           2.37 10.23 2.58 7.37 2.37 10.26     7.13      43.51
     101 Jermey Taylor/Jonathan Patterson   3  Micra          2.40 10.53 2.58 7.46 2.55 11.37     7.13      46.02
     102 Colin Britton/Kenny Hall           3  Micra          2.39 10.24 2.58 7.09 2.30 10.33     7.13      43.26
     103 Martin Downey/Derek Brown          3  Nova           2.34 10.42 2.58 9.00
     104 Alwyn Jobb/Lee McConnell           3  Nova           2.32 10.09 2.58 7.35 2.26 10.40     7.13 0.10 43.43
     105 Jim Wilson/David Neill             1  Astra          2.40 11.03 2.58 7.59 2.40 11.29     7.13      46.02
     106 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson        1  Corolla        2.33 10.18 2.58 9.00
     107 Uel Montgomery/Mark Higgins        2  Lancia         2.44 11.07 2.58 7.50 2.38 13.00     7.13 2.00 49.30
     109 Paul Canavan/Owen Mallon           1  Corolla        2.36 11.10 2.58 7.30 2.35 11.07     7.13 0.40 45.49
     111 Pierce Foster/Darren O'Gara        4  Peugeot        2.48 11.40 2.58 7.54 2.39 11.38     7.13      46.50
     112 John Taggart/Marty McKenna         6  Sunbeam        2.26 13.00 2.58 6.58
     113 James McKelvey/Jeffrey McKelvey    1  Corolla        2.36 10.51 2.58 7.17 2.32 10.34     7.13      44.01

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




